

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Activity Professionals are a specially trained group of individuals, with the ability and knowledge to bring happiness and focus to residents in long-term health care

WHEREAS: Activity Professionals provide additional voices to bring attention to needed improvements in the health care field; and

WHEREAS: Activity Professionals play a vital role in the quality of total health care in the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Through their statewide organization, S.W.A.P., Activity Professionals will insure the delivery of activity services in a coordinated manner; will work with other professional groups, and regulatory agencies; and will promote professionalism and communication in their field;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, September 20, 1984, to be

ACTIVITY PROFESSIONALS DAY

in Minnesota.

SECRETARY OF STATE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this nineteenth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyfour, and of the State the one hundred twentyseventh.

OVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUL 2 4 1984

Joen Anderson thouses Secretary of State #35359